COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OF PITTSBURGH
Rame— {.EGALENTITY,,_
To operate CONCORDIA OF FOX CHAPEL

Located at _931 ROUTE 910. CHESWICK, PA

NANE OF FAGILITY OR AGENGY

bUMPEETEKDDRESS;OEfAC ILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF-SATELLITESITE -

ADBRESS OF SATELLIESITE

SERVICE(S).TO'BE PROVIDED.

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions: Secure Dementia

No: 442470

SSUING OFFIC ER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is Issued for the above site(s) only and Is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the faciity.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
JUL 07 201 FAX: (717) 783-3662

Mr. Brian K. Hortert, CEO

Concordia Lutheran Ministries of Pittsburgh
1300 Bower Hill Road

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15243

RE. Concordia of Fox Chapel
931 Route 910
Cheswick, Pennsylvania 15024

Dear Mr. Hortert:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
June 13, 2011 of the above personal care home, we have found that your personal care
home is in substantial compliance with the regulations, set forth in 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (related to Personal Care Homes), that can be adequately assessed at this
time. The licensing inspector was unable to complete a full inspection because this is a
new legal entity operating the home.

In accordance with 55 Pa.Code § 2600.11(b) (relating to procedural requirements
for licensure or approval of personal care homes) a re-inspection of your newly licensed
personal care home will be conducted within 3 months of the effective date of this
license. Complete compliance with all applicable regulations is required in order to
maintain your license.

Your NEW license is enclosed.
Sincerely,

Kbroad MW%

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2.Code Chapter 2600

Pagelef 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAT, CARE BOME

CONCORDLA OF FOX CHAPEL, 931 Route $18 Cheswick, PA

15243

44247

CURRENT LICENSE NIMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

0es13f2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Diane Whitaey, Amanda Schumachu

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF

CORRECTION {Reguired on FIRST PAGE only valess mualtipls
Tepresentatives produce the plan) .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTIYY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN | DATE
% M / ‘ M‘M b /39 / I
. = _ SR :
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchede 2 step-by-step plan 6 corvect the specific DATE
_REGUIATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as wdlnsaphntoassmdmvio]aﬂon COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode 52600 VERIFIED BY does not recar) VERFIED BY
42r The hame nijes state thaf visting days and Capondin of Fox%,w,{ thes
resident m Monday th Friday from . . .
A@N fo m?;me S:O?ana?a a:c::ym, mm&m for ‘7/ 5—/’ / i RJMJ to hodon He Connt i
visttors for 2 family and relatives. or. At clasug M-Mdmm{r Fror Somsse
minimem of 12 - ? 3 -
hours daily, 7 days 43 ere o od{ Lok has ,,,wg,,c.o{ ME‘MA'.W)&-
perweek. Hae Ofﬁﬂl‘“‘[’“ﬂzg.ﬂn&‘iﬁ Vesionzg, hownsi ; Plorse |
Conrtaol., See cocdasad A ..;Jw'&;o 4l &/WN
Csrbmiih Whechy indirbs s tes &(7} c;l i
- e tuelfoorme FF4ans 4 afy _
‘70%‘ ” mé.. ’ .
o Comnectbact 25 fommichon Alors
estern Region p Jwb,,/g o 1ot Frciodon
2 Corgp sz
JUE 20 20M

Adult Residential Licensing
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B6/29/2011

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagelor 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CONCORDILA OF FOX CHAFPEL, 531 Route 910 Cheswiclk, PA

15243

44247

" CURRENT LICENSE NUMBEK

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the fspection)

06/23/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION [Required on FIRST PAGE only onless nmaitiple

representatives prodoce the plan)
SIGNATUORE OF LEGAL ENTITY ATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVALQF PLANCF DATE
CORRECTION ‘
X £ HhH &3/ N N
e -
‘ PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dosnﬁtrecnr} ' VERIFIED BY

85a On 6-13-2011, the 'sensory workshog' in the: fQJGm A £ ;; .‘64 ool ghes

strall be mantamed.

On 6-13-2011, the West Wing kifchenette

refrigerator had a red liquid spdl on the top
wire rack.

Wpstern Region

JUN 38 EQﬂ

Adult Regidantizl ! jrongi=a~
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oot by LoSens “j:jz,faw
Elon oF Areas 4,
&Lﬂé«hm Gesigfren o:4
Fove aw o&)ﬂdtj 6 M 'Q"f
rasotds of n@ mm)?mﬂy
oot Ba Hepon wbeck £ bl

gn Gt

0
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page Jof 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME

CONCORDIA OF FOX CHAPEL, 931 Ronte 910 Cheswick, PA

15243

44247

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

NSPECTION DATES (Inciude alt dates of the inspection}

06£1572011

{1 REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Diane Whitney, Amanda Schomacher

PROSTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENIHYREPRESENTATIVESIGNINGPLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oe FIRST PAGE ondy unless multiple

representatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSENG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION : ‘ )
i i Tt &/50/) | L3o)y
PLANOF CORRECHON
A DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as 2 plan to assore the violation | COMPLIANCE
i‘jS Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - dosmtremr) VERIFIED BY
103¢ The main kitchen's cammercial freezer had
served and undated food items consisting of - 1 small
fe?;dm maan * plastic bag of almond slivers, 1 package of - ‘7[3‘/’/
indvicuai's plate egg rolls, 4 one duzen packages of croissant
may not be served rolts, and 1 three gaflon cordainer of butter ) ) .
agahorw&:fi:ﬂf: pecan ice crean. AY Thms ,@M arens, Pscnvol
dishes. Leflover "The main kifchen's commercial refrigerator A b o FZos, o ” GA_/
foo sl b 010 | o unciled food fems cornsisting of - 2 bag Drihors muck Loiie, SbtFFert | 3 n
of tunch meat, a bag of sausages, a bag o Y . g .
saiad, and @ bag of leaf basi. bo LorSenioind o 4&”70 VL
%.pzféuréw/&{gﬂﬂu 4-;
FoI Srnincs o&udé’f‘ wd.
proshon fo S
Westarn Region f‘”f”‘?f St o

e kel oy

tattcensing
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 RPaCode Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page Jof 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME
CONCORDIA OF FCX CHAPEL, 931 Romts 910 Cheswick, PA 15243

44247

INSPECEION DAYES {Incinde all dates of the nspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

06/13/2011 Diane Whitney, Amanda Schnmacher
memmmnmmonmammmmmmmemm?mmcom(Reqm}edmmsrmssmtymmle
@rmmmﬁnplm}
SIGNATURE OF LEéALENTm' DATE REGIONAL LICENSENG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ‘
T4 &2/y Cj/a/ %0l
PLANOFOOMQN
DATE {incinde 2 step-by-step plan to correct the spa:iﬁc . DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well as 2 plan to assore the viclation |  COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY doesnotre_w:d VERIFIED BY
103¢ The temép:w_xea‘m ﬁ!dﬂen's : ﬁmﬂmm s A ﬂa{fjmku
. commaercia freezer Grees ' .
m::‘gﬁlbe Fatwenheit. /s /” naref ﬁu-e_w 0‘"“"""’5“ “
stored at or below . . : Fo be a,_l_’f,;gm w{f.“f’l«b
0-F. Frozenfood | The temperatures in the C coust kitchenette - = beg
mbg‘skeﬂtatm refﬁgera&g;ttflrreeze{mrezrefmeramr% algdod. feet? 7 lenmo 6_,

; - : ol gz‘hgrees enhei, freezer 40 degrees pINJ‘;’M‘LﬁﬂqM& ‘lﬁDlUl
berequa'e?s:;m ' MJFMM -fo’oMfm-gﬂaﬂs G
rHgee The West wing kifchenette - : .

refrigeratorireezer did not have ézﬁfm.émzs, : '
thermormeters me@ercomparbnem Foool Samnts Dinsiors /@&“‘?J’
tentl pronaton, 16 . 0-»3
So, ERSOnL Crr, LW _ :
Wester*n Region fench '%PPFW'W; st gy
preavdon, ssgolts wilt b
r Fo bl PH G”“""Ak '
JUN B C 201 .
3 [sew sodd By Foor)

Adult Residential Licensing
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VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2.Code Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME

CONCORDIA OF FOX CRAPEL, 931 Route 810 Cheswick, PA

15243

4247

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES (nchude all dates of the inspecticn)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

HlL L& AW

632011 Diane Whitoey, Amanda Schurmacher
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired oo FIRST PAGE anly valess multipie
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF ?I.A.# OF ' DATE
. CORRECTION
2 4 S ooty | (Y Glsolu
N _
PLAN OF CORRECEION
DATE - (inchede a step-by-ster: planto.cotrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recar) VERIEED BY
-1 1441 The home's designated smoking area did not ,
Ifé:nolaag i havea fire proof receptacie. Therewere 9 7L ﬁfﬂ“ &s! perted ASML 7
pesmitted, the cigarette butts in the grass and mulch areas. 7/5/], Hros bns B M wi}}
B e ook
m;xn:’earga;aumde Thereigsagasgiﬂuﬁhaprowewk From Mﬁ F!‘?"JL" W‘ sl
the reoep:l:zz agproximately 5 feet from the smoling ared. Propon m:w‘wf- Hlas beer
and ashtrays, direct -
ﬁmw Admin tnerfon, /&se , ou{'l/ (4
%ﬂm"ﬁf P Fom do&'t-j QJ%M
fire resistant
ﬁ;zhmand fire 73 edsona Q’}:ﬁw J{:-z‘i
extinguishers. . rogeolts P g0 1 4
Western Begion PY R
Pl s2n. ok Bod 45
JUN 30 201 P ) -
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Adult Residential Licensing
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CONCORDIA SH

10: 58 4122794719

86/29/2811

PERSCNAL CARE BOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page b

£ 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CONCORTHA OF FOX CHAPEL, 931 Route 910 Cheswick, PA

15243

44247

CURRENI'-LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTICN DATES {fnclude all dases of the inspection)

067132011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Diane Whitney, Amznda Schumacher

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SEGNRNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mukiple

Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSERG APPROVAL OF PLAN ©F . : D;YIE
CORRECIION X
g !
& G S . iy
DATE (mcluds a step—by—dzpplaq»m correct the priﬁc : DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assuxe the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2500 VERIFIED BY . does not recar) VERIFIED BY
1872 Resident #1's prescription for Mik of ' T
A medicaion record | Magnesia has a prescription label that reads pj‘gﬁ“-“’} ”?"ée?"d wrent,
shall be kept 1o 10ml by mouth. The medication gﬁ‘j’//f U%'Fr’e,/ ot MARs
include the following administration record mdicates 30mi by . AR E‘
for %&ﬁmﬁ* mouth. Cornsetfed A s af Top }
are administered: Resident #1's prescription for Lactulose prnS el SbfF nf f”"“f Tachs
g’mtms +0grf15ml solufion has = prescrition izbel that ol be To-Semanezel 03 s
@) Drug allengi reads 30mi daily. The medication Lo £ ol |
&) Drug alksgies- | agministrafion record indicates 30m! every oltboo Joy Lrsone lof (77 g
i other day_ ) ] ;
{4) Strangth. S — fid s <5 Fvntom 22l /%W'?ﬁlx b
{5} Dosage form. i prescription for senna taxative . . ‘ l -
(% Dose. does hot indicate the strength on the fabel. éﬂ*{iflﬁfw i3 28 Lorp f‘Zj“'
Route o The medication administration records , fiaSeo b
Wﬂd indicates 8.6mg. w AGr ct

Westam nagich

JUN 3T 20N

@A Gommithes- |
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Adult Residential Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pogs. 7 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CONCORDIA OF FOX CHAPEL, 935 Route 910 Cheswick, PA 15243

44247

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (fnclude alt dates of the fospection}

Q61372011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTIITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oo FIRSY PAGE crly uoless mnk:ph
represtrtatives produce the plas)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DA‘I'E

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION '

as

DATE

(a(%| £-!

REGULATION
55 PaCode §2600

VIOLATION

BATE

VERIFIED BY

FLAM OF CORRECTION

(inckude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
COMPLIANCE viclation, as well 28 a plan to assare the violation

does motrecs)

COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

precaufions, It
applicable.

{12} Diagnosis or
purpose for the

medcafion,
including pro re nata

(PRN} )
{12) Date and time
of medication
administation.
{14} Name 2nd
mifials of the staff

persan
administering the
medication.

o § e g g e e
VVGSL@E'I i riﬁi\\:‘;jiv;;
JUN 30 201
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~~sniiaf Licensing






